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(I'[) lI'<if!!; ~I!T if, ~"flf ~"'I'[,
f'liif.fr l:fTiIT it lIT"lT'lT f~ ~ ~1fT ~ 'for
1fvrf~ ~ ?

IIfTG', !;f"" ~,,!(T~ f~ !11fT
~~ 'I"lIR'I'If i\' ~I (ql f~;.)
('fo) "'1 f,:r I

~{'Ii IIf11mT : (,,) ~i'>: (I'[). orr#u~
« I. 5 <'fTli mC<::T cif 'f)'q7'f ~ if;
f..it 17 q;,qd, 1966 'lit,sif; 'f<:,if;fT-
~nf'foit I'[it I ;;riff« 2. 0 "fTllfCif~
!;{'T~it ij; f,,¢ 1l;'Ii 'f.U\ 'for 'q"fO(!l1 1;''l

fG"IlT ... r 'iff ~ I ~lI. 'ffi ;o;ror 'f'IT7J"'l «
"Wf<'f 'liT 1I,'tG" if. f.,.it 1l;'f. 'f.U\ rn
'!it ifFr<ftif lI'ma- 'l\ ~ I filrfcllT m<rifT q;"[

""'if 'lit ~ if"f'f ~ lI'f<lTq- 'rt
fq-;n< f. .. IlT ",T ,o:r ~ I 0lIT'lIfnt; ~Tlm
'T' '1r~?f"T'n if if~ If"U~if 'foT ;;rT'J"fT'f
'1ft 'if"T~~1

;;:T"l ~T It ':I:!;{T « ,<'l'li f~orfa- 'fiT
q;"[ '!'f.fifi1T rn ij; f"l"~ f'lf'lfll" itur)
it lIT~r;r) 'lit fif<iff<,fliif iffif~ ~if q;"[

lI'fifT'f f.'li'lIi ~ :

'ti"rm 1,25,600 Cif if~ ("I"'f-
'11"1'[ 2:1,000 Cif if~
;r. 'q'~ il; m<ff\'fif )

q~f"l'IT. "f'f'll"1'[ 1,00,000 cif

if~ (~if~ if; ~ ~
m<IT\'fif )

'{ifR" "I"'f'll"1f 5,00 Q cif tT~

f'll"irT~'fofli'lilT 54,QOOCiftTi I

Starvation Deaths in Madhya Pradesh

·398. Shrimati Maimoona Sultan:
Shri Hukam Chand

Kachhavalya:
Shri R. Barua:
Shri Ram Sewak Yadav:
Shri Bagri:
Shrl R. S. Pandey:
Shri Bade:
Shri Vasudevan Nair:

Will the Minister of Food, Agriculture, C"mmunlty Development and Cooperation be pleased to state:

(n) whether it is'a ract that a number of starvation deaths have oCClo.lI'ed in the country. especially in Madhya Pradesh this year;

(b) if so, the number of deaths oc-
eurrad so far in the country as a whole and in Madhya Pradesh duril1~
1965; and

(e) the particulars of famine stricken areas and the steps tllken to aviod SUch deaths?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry ot Food, Agriculture. Community Development and Coo)lt'ration (Shri
S"i'1de): (3) No, Sir,

(b) Does not arise.

(e) Scarcity conditions prevail in certain purts of Mahal'oshtra, Gujarat, Madhya Pradesh, Orissa, Andhra Pradesh, Raj'asthan and Mysore. Supply of food grains to these States from Central slacks has been stepped up.
The State Governments' have also oppnC'd scarcity relief works in the Dffcctf'd areas.

Jurisdictional Conflict between Lerislature and Judiciary

.399. Shri Vishwa Nath Pandey, Will the Minister of Law be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 390 on the 23rd N ovember, 1965 and slate:

(a) whether Shri Keshava Singh has filed an appeal in the Supreme
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Court against the judgement of the High Court of Allahabad;

(b) if so, the result thereof;

(c) the decision taken by Government in the light thereof in regard to the conflict on the question of privileges between the~iislatures and the Judiciary; and

(d) the reaction of Government to the Resolution passed :at the Presiding Officers' Conference held at Bombay in January, 19651

The Minister of Law (Shrl G, S.
Pathak): (a) No Sir.

(b) and (e). Do not arise.

(d) An amendment of the C';-nstitution is not considered necessary.' The Legislatures and the Judici'ary will develop their OWn conventions in the light of the judgement pronounced by the Supr"me Court and the Allahabad
High Courl

Read De\:elopmellt Scheme for Punjab

·400. 8hri Daljit Singh: Will the Minister of Transport, Aviation, Sblp-
ping and Tourism be ,pleased to state:

(a) the n'ature and extent of ,the Central IIssistance given to the Government of Punjab for road development schemes in the State during 1965-66 80 far; and

(b) thl! actual demand of the Slate for the same?

The Minister of Transport, Aviation, Shl~ IUld Tourism (Shrl SanJ\va Reddy): (8) and (b). Central financial assistance for road development schemes is given to 'the State Governments under the Central Aid programme of State roads of inter-State or economic importance and from the Central Road Fund. The extent of Central assi.tance proposed to be given to the Government of Punjab from these two sources and the actual amount asked for by them during 1965-66 -are given below:

Amount Amnu'nt r T\ 'Pl1scd dcmanlied,'to be gi\lco during

[965-66

R" Lakh,
Central Aid Pw-
gr:lmme of State roads
of inter-Stale (IT Ccc-
n('mic impC'rtance 42.::16
Central R,ad Fund 30 55

34.86,
~3, 00

CO/Dmlttee 00 ,Ma;oagin, Agenolea

°401. !lhrl Warior:
Shri Indrajlt Gupta:
Shri Prabhat Kar:
Shri Vasudevao Nair:
Shri Madhu Llmaye:
Shd Kisheo Patblayak:

Will the Minister of Law be pl~ased to state:

i a ) whether the Committee on Managing Agencies has submitted its report;

(b) if so, the main re,ommendations thereof; and

(c) the decision taken therf'on?

The Mlni8ter of Law (Shri G, S.
Pathak): (a) No, Sir.

Ib) .nel (c). Do not arise,

* 402. ~ ~ lfIm WIIflV,

¥ifill, ~tTf~ ~ i'I"T ~ "'Ofl
lf~ ilcrf.t 'iiI 'f'<f ~'ii f'li" :

('Ii") W 'l~ ~'if ~ fir. 'O~ wroft
~ lfflrT if; ~)'u;; ~ m"l-
~) if, mil' 'TI. ~. 480 if; 'lRflf(f
~W'IiTifR l¥rm'if ~'IT',1If if; mahiffl
;Mt !t~lf ll'\;;r'lT i'i ~ ~ QT\T ~1
~ 00 ~ W<mrl <t<.im1T if;' ~
if; orR i'i f<mm:F'Ii" ~ 'liT "I ;

